COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to CHRISTIAN LIFE SERVICES, INC.

e LEGAL ENTITY,

No: 132790

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be postaed in a conspicuous place in the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAR 10 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Erwin Warfield, Administrator
Christian Life Services, Inc.
2400 West Lehigh Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19131

RE: Christian Life Services
3408-10 North 19" Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19140

Dear Mr. Warfield:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 4, 2010 of the above personal care home, the viclations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A reguiar license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HORES — 55 Pa.Cods Chapfer 2600 Paga4 of 2
NANME AND ADDBRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
Chrristian Life S=rvices : 432791
3408-3410 Nortk 19% Stree, Philadelphiz, Peansylvania 19140 o :
INSPECTION DATE(S} (fnclude all dates of the mspection] REGIONAL REPRESENTATAE
March 4, 2010 Jason Harvey, Jacok Herzing _
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY m7 REGICNAL LICENBING APPROVAY. OF RLAN OF BATE
) CORRECTION > oA
MLM 54"/@ ~ m.,.-,,u/ e Z-4-i0
e 7 7 < g
is 2 3 & 5
4 REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY - PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Lode § 2600, VIHICH {ku:{ude a sltep-by-stop plan to corract COMPLIZNCE
CORREGT!GM the: specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE to asstite the vilation does not recork BY DPW
- COMPLETED -

86a The Celiing located m 2 foor SAting FBAD The 3% Twhole i the ceifing ndicatsd in
Floars, walls, ceflings, oon on e A side of the home this viokation, will bs cavered ang spackded |
windows, doors and cther | tontzined a hole 3™ by . the home nantenance staff.
surfsces shall e clean, in E
good repairand free of The administrafor of Designes will check =1 |
hazards. B0 surfaces in the home to ensure that they

are cigan, in good repalr; end Fes of

i hazards and surfaces foumd o be inneeg _
of cleaning or repairwid be ceaned o CES I O/M/__
Trepakexd imenediately. )

Ongoaing Maintenance wilf be. respossible for weekly
checks,




VIOLATION REPORT T
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2650

Paga Zokd
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONME CURRENT {JCENSE RUMBER
Christian Life Services 132791
3408-3410 North 19° Street, Philadelphia, Pernsylvaniz 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S) finclhude aff dates of the inspectiong REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March & 2010 , Jazon Harvey, Jaceh Herzing
SIGNATURE GF LEGAE ENTITY DX REGIONAL LICENSING AFFP AL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION : o
i} L Tayls Fla o L e | 34
1 ¥ 3 £ S |5
- REGILATON VICLETION BATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 PaCode § 2600. WHICH finclude 7 step-by.step plan to correct COMRLIANGE
CORRECTION the specific violatinn, as well as a plan VERIFIED
Wil BE to assiere the volation does not recurk 8Y DPYW
: COMPLETED
w2r The common hathroc located on 3410 A vl of paper towels was added to the
An indreidual towel, washoloth | the 2° floor on the B sics of the comimics bathroom menbioned i this
and scap shall be provided for tiorne, tid 1ot have paper towels. wiolafion on 34410
each resident.

Immediately | Cing =ach shift change, divect care siaff Z e D i
will bz responsible for moniforing eod S (Qé\
replecing off resitient common bafimoms '
for paper towels,

Onrgoing Admirisirator ar designee wil merftor daily
for cormpliacce.




VIOLATION REPORT

every gquarterts ensute compliance.,

PERSONAL CARE HOMES —55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600 Pagedof 3
BMAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chrisfian Lif: Services 1327H .
3408-3410 North 15° Streat, Philadelphiz, Pennsylvazia 19140 .
INSPECTION DATE(S] (Include alf dates of the ingpecton) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
flarch 4, 2010 Jason Hareey, Jacob Herzing
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL 1} SING APPROVEAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION »
~ : 2/t /4 13-
Y 4 ‘ 5
1 2 3 4~ e ¥
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
53 Pa,Code § 2660. WHICH {imcizde a step-hy-step pfan fo correct CONPLIANCE
i CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERWED
Wi BE {0 assure the viclztion does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED B
132s The home™s fire drilt log indieatsd Next monthly | The home will bold 2 bre drill durig
A Tire difl shiafl be hefd during thet ordy 1 sleeping hour’s fire drill fire i@ and resident sleeging howrs, ,
sleeping bours once every 8 hedd o 51809 2t 2:00am from 3709 YTy SiK
mordhs, theotgh 2140, oS . .
fhevesfter —
Administrator or designee will dewelop 2 Siope ave heen faken o
oo system (o lrack when siesping hous fire compiiance is not veritiable
dréls are to be hekd every € months. 2506 e
Ongoing  § Adminstetor vill anditthe fire drit records | D%© {nitizls (DPW)






